OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION : ANDHRA PRADESH : VIJAYAWADA.

Lr.No.Spl/DD(N)/2018

Dt.10.04.2018.

- Sub: DME Nursing Education : Jnana Bhumi Integrated delivery of services certain issues Reg.
- Ref: Meeting on Jnana Bhumi held at Director of Social Welfare Department on 06.04.2018.

&&&&&&&&&&

All the Correspondents of Nursing Schools in the State are informed that recently a meeting was held at Director of Social Welfare Department on 06.04.2018 pertains to Jnana Bhumi issues. The Social Welfare Department have informed the all departments that as per the directives of Hon'ble Chief Minister of AP and also as per the provisions of G.O.Ms.No. 45, S.W (Edn2) Department Dt.09.06.2017 sharing of students exam results shall be a pre-requisite for processing the Reimbursement of Tuition Fee component of post matric scholarships for 2017-18. Further the during meeting, to enable the said integration, certain preparatory tasks were requested to be carried out by the affiliating authorities and colleges.

All the colleges shall be provided an excel sheet format in their Jnana Bhumi login. Using this format, the colleges shall map the Aadhaar and Hall Ticket No./Student ID No/Roll No. This excel format sheet shall be shared by APCFSS in the Jnana Bhumi college login by end of April'2018.

There are repeated mistakes arising in Jnana Bhumi portal. And the latest instructions also shall be followed by the Colleges .

In view of the above, the Director of Medical Education is proposed to convene a meeting with all Correspondents of the Nursing Schools regarding Jnana Bhumi issues along with officials of the Social Welfare Department at the conference hall of this office on **17.04.2018 at 11.00 AM**.

Hence all the Correspondents of Nursing Schools in the State are requested to attend the meeting without fail so as to discuss the Jnana Bhumi issues along with relevant material.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Dr.N.Subba Rao Director of Medical Education

To the Correspondents of all the Nursing Schools in the State. Copy to The Registrar, APNMC., Vijayawada.